Lycoming County Allocations For 2015

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various
municipal, police and fire pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides increased pensions paid to police officers and
paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirements under this Act
may apply for reimbursement to the Department of the Auditor General. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from
the insurance premiums on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipalities and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

** |Indicates Regional Payment

Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Act64 Pension

2015 Borough of DuBoistown $6,561.10 $7,841.66

2015 Borough of Hughesville $11,247.69 $31,366.67

2015 Borough of Jersey Shore $20,968.95 $31,366.67
** $49,402.51

2015 Borough of Montgomery $7,259.83 $23,525.00

2015 Borough of Montoursville $28,816.71 $86,258.36

2015 Borough of Muncy $13,402.00 $39,208.34

2015 Borough of Picture Rocks $3,713.81

2015 Borough of Salladasburg $1,217.34

2015 Borough of South Williamsport $34,249.95 $74,406.66

2015 City of Williamsport $14,925.00 $76,717.75 $948,842.02

2015 Township of Anthony $5,199.53

2015 Township of Armstrong $4,631.47

2015 Township of Bastress $3,423.93

2015 Township of Brady $2,996.95

2015 Township of Brown $2,932.35

2015 Township of Cascade $3,010.33

2015 Township of Clinton $21,160.00 $6,688.00

2015 Township of Cogan House $6,904.70

2015 Township of Cummings $3,437.60

2015 Township of Eldred $12,703.07

2015 Township of Fairfield $20,706.92 $3,920.83

2015 Township of Franklin $5,537.31

2015 Township of Gamble $6,232.64

2015 Township of Hepburn $16,607.51 $3,238.40

2015 Township of Jackson $2,818.14

2015 Township of Jordan $5,455.82

2015 Township of Lewis $5,585.70

2015 Township of Limestone $12,791.04 $3,367.68

2015 Township of Loyalsock $77,066.44 $58,812.52

2015 Township of Lycoming $8,591.32

2015 Township of McHenry $3,021.40

2015 Township of MclIntyre $3,115.50

2015 Township of McNett $1,308.58

2015 Township of Mifflin $6,389.05

2015 Township of Mill Creek $4,266.46
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Township of Moreland
Township of Muncy
Township of Muncy Creek
Township of Nippenose
Township of Old Lycoming
Township of Penn

Township of Piatt

Township of Pine

Township of Plunketts Creek
Township of Porter

Township of Shrewsbury
Township of Susquehanna
Township of Upper Fairfield
Township of Washington
Township of Watson
Township of Wolf
Township of Woodward

$6,621.00
$12,454.63
$22,460.32
$4,020.85
$30,155.25
$6,282.09
$6,435.32
$2,838.17
$5,523.13
$9,543.98

$2,698.04
$5,756.66
$11,058.18
$10,707.44
$4,162.53
$19,055.08
$12,427.44

$15,683.33
$15,135.99

$125,466.71

$11,762.50
** $21,172.51

$3,920.83



