Lycoming County Allocations For 2015

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various municipal, police and fire pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides increased pensions paid to police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirements under this Act may apply for reimbursement to the Department of the Auditor General. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the insurance premiums on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipalities and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Act64	Pension
2015	Borough of DuBoistown		\$6,561.10		\$7,841.66
2015	Borough of Hughesville		\$11,247.69		\$31,366.67
2015	Borough of Jersey Shore		\$20,968.95		\$31,366.67 ** \$49,402.51
2015	Borough of Montgomery		\$7,259.83		\$23,525.00
2015	Borough of Montoursville		\$28,816.71		\$86,258.36
2015	Borough of Muncy		\$13,402.00		\$39,208.34
2015	Borough of Picture Rocks		\$3,713.81		
2015	Borough of Salladasburg		\$1,217.34		
2015	Borough of South Williamsport		\$34,249.95		\$74,406.66
2015	City of Williamsport	\$14,925.00		\$76,717.75	\$948,842.02
2015	Township of Anthony		\$5,199.53		
2015	Township of Armstrong		\$4,631.47		
2015	Township of Bastress		\$3,423.93		
2015	Township of Brady		\$2,996.95		
2015	Township of Brown		\$2,932.35		
2015	Township of Cascade		\$3,010.33		
2015	Township of Clinton		\$21,160.00		\$6,688.00
2015	Township of Cogan House		\$6,904.70		
2015	Township of Cummings		\$3,437.60		
2015	Township of Eldred		\$12,703.07		
2015	Township of Fairfield		\$20,706.92		\$3,920.83
2015	Township of Franklin		\$5,537.31		
2015	Township of Gamble		\$6,232.64		
2015	Township of Hepburn		\$16,607.51		\$3,238.40
2015	Township of Jackson		\$2,818.14		
2015	Township of Jordan		\$5,455.82		
2015	Township of Lewis		\$5,585.70		
2015	Township of Limestone		\$12,791.04		\$3,367.68
2015	Township of Loyalsock		\$77,066.44		\$58,812.52
2015	Township of Lycoming		\$8,591.32		
2015	Township of McHenry		\$3,021.40		
2015	Township of McIntyre		\$3,115.50		
2015	Township of McNett		\$1,308.58		
2015	Township of Mifflin		\$6,389.05		
2015	Township of Mill Creek		\$4,266.46		

** Indicates Regional Payment

2015	Township of Moreland	\$6,621.00	
2015	Township of Muncy	\$12,454.63	\$15,683.33
2015	Township of Muncy Creek	\$22,460.32	\$15,135.99
2015	Township of Nippenose	\$4,020.85	
2015	Township of Old Lycoming	\$30,155.25	\$125,466.71
2015	Township of Penn	\$6,282.09	
2015	Township of Piatt	\$6,435.32	
2015	Township of Pine	\$2,838.17	
2015	Township of Plunketts Creek	\$5,523.13	
2015	Township of Porter	\$9,543.98	\$11,762.50 ** \$21,172.51
2015	Township of Shrewsbury	\$2,698.04	
2015	Township of Susquehanna	\$5,756.66	
2015	Township of Upper Fairfield	\$11,058.18	
2015	Township of Washington	\$10,707.44	
2015	Township of Watson	\$4,162.53	
2015	Township of Wolf	\$19,055.08	
2015	Township of Woodward	\$12,427.44	\$3,920.83